Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Erasmus+ : Higher Education - International Capacity Building

Brussels, 3 0. 0. 2018

Apptin (2019) 19D006201
File code: 2018-3309

Mr Antanas MAZILIAUSKAS, Rector
Vytautas Magnus University

Studentu 11, Akademija

LT-53361 —KAUNOR

Email: asu@asu.lt

Subject: 598176-EPP-1-2018-LT-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP
Ref.: 2018-3309/001/002 - Change of partnership composition following merge of
coordinating institution with co-beneficiary

Dear Mr MAZILIAUSKAS,
Thank you for your letter received by email on 19/12/2018 and the additional information of 22/03/2019.

We have taken note about the merge of the coordinating institution "Aleksandras Stulginskis University"
with the co-beneficiary "Vytautas Magnus University", which has now taken over all the rights and
obligations and will act as coordinating institution within the framework of the Grant Agreement nr 2018-
3309 — Project reference 598176-EPP-1-2018-LT-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP.

You will find attached an amendment to your Grant Agreement as well as the amended Annex IV of the
Grant Agreement.

Should you require any further information, please contact Luigi Saia (Tel: +32 2 29 68574, e-mail:
luigi.sala(wec.curopa.cu).

We also encourage you to regularly consult our Erasmus+ CBHE  website
hitps://eacea.ec.europa.cu/erasmus-plus/beneficiaries-space/capacity-building-in-higher-education _en.

We wish you a successful continuation of your activities. [\ _

Yours sincerely,

Ralf RAMDERS
Head of Unit

Copy to: Prof. RUKUIZA, project coordinator, kontaktwlasu. 1t

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency (EACEA)
Office: J-59 04/ 033- BE-1049 Brussels - Belgium
Phone: (32-2) 299.49.15 - Fax: (32-2) 299.45.30

hitp://eacea.ec.europa.eu/erasmus-plus en
E-mail: EACEA-EPLUS-CBHE-PROJECTS@ec.europa.eu




- ---—_Tﬁ—_-__-l I BN D B DN N D NN D —




Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Erasmus+: Higher Education - International Capacity Building

AMENDMENT
N° 2018 -3309/001 - 002
TO

GRANT AGREEMENT
2018 - 3309/ 001 - 001

598176-EPP-1-2018-1-LT-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP
Concluded between the Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency
(hereinafter referred to as "the Agency"), acting under powers delegated by the European
Commission, represented for the purposes of signature of this amendment by RAHDERS
Ralf, Authorising Officer by Sub-delegation of the Agency,
and
VYTAUTO DIDZIOJO UNIVERSITETAS
K DONELAICIO G 58,
LT - 44248 KAUNAS
VAT NUMBER: LT119503917

hereinafter referred to as "the coordinator"”,

and the other beneficiaries, listed in the above mentioned Grant Agreement (hereinafter
referred to as "the Agreement"),

hereinafter referred to collectively as "the beneficiaries”,

Having regard to the mandate(s) attached to the Agreement, which allow(s) the coordinator to
request the amendment of the latter,

Whereas by letter of 19/12/2018 the coordinator has requested an amendment of the
Agreement,

Whereas the Agency agrees to amend the Agreement,

As a consequence, the Agreement is modified as follows:



ARTICLE I
Annex [ of the present amendment replaces Annex IV of the Agreement.
Annex I is attached to this amendment.
ARTICLE 11
All the other provisions and annexes of the Agreement and any previous amendments, which
are not changed by this amendment shall remain unchanged and shall continue to apply.
ARTICLE III

The present amendment shall form an integral part of the Agreement. It shall take effect as of
01/01/2019.

SIGNATY
)

/
r', |r

s S —
FAd —

{ A
RAHDERS Ralf,
Signed in Brussels, o2 43



ANNEX |

ANNEXV - List of Beneficiaries

598176-EPP-1-2018-1-LT-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

Co-beneficiary Institutions |
{ECOLE NATIONALE SUPERIEURE AGRONOMIQUE | 917355482 EL HARRACH ALGER Dz

‘ECOLE NATIONALE SUPERIEURE DE )
B[OIECHNOLOGIE ) ‘ 909622448 |Constantine DZ
\ECOLE NATIONALE SUPERIEURE DE L

iHYDRAULIQUE | 918441688 BLIDA Dz
'EESTI MAAULIKOOL ‘ 999857280 TARTU EE

Co-ordinator PIC ;City ] Country

%WTAUTO DIDZIOJO UNIVERSITETAS 999590627 KAUNAS LT






